
Group : alt.happy.valley

Computing time : 00:00:01

Statistics : from 01/09/2012 to 30/09/2012

***** Users with most messages *****

 num  Name                          Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  Frogman                      345 575,872 12 25.04%

2  Bernadette1508               234 604,273 2 16.98%

3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 208 359,849 17 15.09%

3  Jackie                       187 469,626 3 13.57%

5  Bri.                         144 231,353 20 10.45%

6  biffo                        135 164,013 15 9.80%

7  Pam the goose                34 63,367 0 2.47%

8  Smokey                       34 42,425 6 2.47%

9  Barb                         23 33,881 1 1.67%

10  Wrinklie One ©               6 9,986 0 0.44%

11  JoeH                         6 9,409 0 0.44%

14  MCC                          5 6,503 0 0.36%

12  Adam                         4 7,326 3 0.29%

13  Jackie Green                 3 7,010 1 0.22%

15  Peter T                      3 5,902 0 0.22%

16  wtwjgc (Joe)                 3 5,564 0 0.22%

17  Robin T Cox                  1 2,268 0 0.07%

18  John the R-T                 1 1,917 0 0.07%

19  Gander                       1 1,558 0 0.07%

20  Splodge                      1 1,363 0 0.07%

***** Users with most started threads *****

 num  Name                          or.  Nb Msg  size     %      

1  Bri.                         20 144 231,353 25.00%

2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 17 208 359,849 21.25%

3  biffo                        15 135 164,013 18.75%

4  Frogman                      12 345 575,872 15.00%

5  Smokey                       6 34 42,425 7.50%

6  Jackie                       3 187 469,626 3.75%

7  Adam                         3 4 7,326 3.75%

8  Bernadette1508               2 234 604,273 2.50%

9  Barb                         1 23 33,881 1.25%

10  Jackie Green                 1 3 7,010 1.25%

11  Pam the goose                0 34 63,367 0.00%

12  Wrinklie One ©               0 6 9,986 0.00%

13  JoeH                         0 6 9,409 0.00%

14  MCC                          0 5 6,503 0.00%

15  Peter T                      0 3 5,902 0.00%

16  wtwjgc (Joe)                 0 3 5,564 0.00%

17  Robin T Cox                  0 1 2,268 0.00%

18  John the R-T                 0 1 1,917 0.00%

19  Gander                       0 1 1,558 0.00%

20  Splodge                      0 1 1,363 0.00%



***** Users with highest total size of messages *****

 num  Name                          size     Nb Msg  or.  %      

1  Bernadette1508               604,273 234 2 23.21%

2  Frogman                      575,872 345 12 22.12%

3  Jackie                       469,626 187 3 18.04%

4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 359,849 208 17 13.82%

5  Bri.                         231,353 144 20 8.89%

6  biffo                        164,013 135 15 6.30%

7  Pam the goose                63,367 34 0 2.43%

8  Smokey                       42,425 34 6 1.63%

9  Barb                         33,881 23 1 1.30%

10  Wrinklie One ©               9,986 6 0 0.38%

11  JoeH                         9,409 6 0 0.36%

12  Adam                         7,326 4 3 0.28%

13  Jackie Green                 7,010 3 1 0.27%

14  MCC                          6,503 5 0 0.25%

15  Peter T                      5,902 3 0 0.23%

16  wtwjgc (Joe)                 5,564 3 0 0.21%

17  Robin T Cox                  2,268 1 0 0.09%

18  John the R-T                 1,917 1 0 0.07%

19  Gander                       1,558 1 0 0.06%

20  Splodge                      1,363 1 0 0.05%

***** Days with most messages *****

 num  date        Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  14/09/2012 68 121,666 2 4.93%

2  20/09/2012 67 121,024 5 4.86%

3  15/09/2012 60 109,123 4 4.35%

4  08/09/2012 58 93,043 2 4.21%

5  07/09/2012 54 99,859 2 3.92%

6  18/09/2012 53 100,020 4 3.85%

7  27/09/2012 53 100,431 3 3.85%

8  13/09/2012 53 103,310 2 3.85%

9  10/09/2012 53 100,664 2 3.85%

10  17/09/2012 52 82,232 5 3.77%

11  02/09/2012 50 96,753 4 3.63%

12  09/09/2012 49 89,113 3 3.56%

13  04/09/2012 49 105,252 2 3.56%

14  16/09/2012 47 92,165 3 3.41%

15  05/09/2012 47 99,453 1 3.41%

16  26/09/2012 45 85,522 5 3.27%

17  11/09/2012 45 84,317 3 3.27%

18  03/09/2012 44 99,193 3 3.19%

19  25/09/2012 42 80,565 3 3.05%

20  22/09/2012 42 75,080 2 3.05%

21  06/09/2012 42 86,487 1 3.05%

22  21/09/2012 40 63,957 3 2.90%

23  19/09/2012 37 73,499 3 2.69%

24  29/09/2012 37 82,096 1 2.69%

25  24/09/2012 36 71,301 2 2.61%



26  12/09/2012 35 68,143 4 2.54%

27  28/09/2012 34 63,367 1 2.47%

28  23/09/2012 31 60,852 2 2.25%

29  01/09/2012 30 43,715 2 2.18%

30  30/09/2012 25 51,263 1 1.81%

***** Subjects with most answers *****

 num  Subject                         Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  GMT Tuesday 4th September 2012 68 149,386 1 4.93%

2  GMT Thursday 27th Septembe ... 64 122,551 1 4.64%

3  GMT Thursday 6th September ... 47 87,609 1 3.41%

4  GMT Thursday 13th Septembe ... 45 94,407 1 3.27%

5  GMT Friday 7th September 2012  45 80,163 1 3.27%

6  GMT Tuesday 18th September ... 42 81,043 1 3.05%

7  GMT Sunday 16th September 2012 41 84,343 1 2.98%

8  GMT Tuesday 11th September ... 39 77,428 1 2.83%

9  GMT Tuesday 25th September ... 38 77,707 1 2.76%

10  GMT Thursday 20th Septembe ... 38 76,988 1 2.76%

11  GMT Saturday 8th September ... 38 71,515 1 2.76%

12  GMT Sunday 9th September 2012  38 69,412 1 2.76%

13  GMT Friday 14th September 2012 37 73,048 1 2.69%

14  A little treat for you all     37 54,564 1 2.69%

15  GMT Monday 10th September 2012 36 69,133 1 2.61%

16  GMT Wednesday 5th Septembe ... 34 78,625 1 2.47%

17  GMT Monday 24th September 2012 34 67,735 1 2.47%

18  For the brave !!!              34 47,828 1 2.47%

19  GMT Wednesday 12th Septemb ... 33 64,322 1 2.39%

20  GMT Saturday 1st September ... 31 57,601 1 2.25%

21  GMT Saturday 22nd Septembe ... 30 57,371 1 2.18%

22  GMT Sunday 23rd September 2012 29 62,737 1 2.10%

23  GMT Wednesday 26th Septemb ... 29 57,812 1 2.10%

24  GMT Friday 28th September 2012 26 60,322 1 1.89%

25  GMT Saturday 15th Septembe ... 26 49,862 1 1.89%

26  GMT Saturday 29th Septembe ... 24 48,550 1 1.74%

27  GMT Monday 3rd September 2012  23 50,075 1 1.67%

28  August stats                   22 45,511 1 1.60%

29  GMT Sunday 2nd September 2012  22 45,301 1 1.60%

30  GMT Sunday 30th September 2012 21 44,375 1 1.52%

31  GMT. Monday 17/09/2012         18 35,185 1 1.31%

32  GMT Wednesday 19th Septemb ... 17 37,342 1 1.23%

33  GMT Friday 21st September 2012 16 27,613 1 1.16%

34  Stupid Frog!!                  16 25,587 1 1.16%

35  Hey up !!!                     16 18,249 1 1.16%

36  Ping the Frog,  again!         15 26,376 1 1.09%

37  Where's the Bear?              11 12,559 1 0.80%

38  Well done Stan the Osprey !!   10 13,843 1 0.73%

39  Pickles - a breakthrough!      9 18,215 1 0.65%

40  Danny                          9 15,853 1 0.65%

41  Ping Froggie                   9 12,733 1 0.65%

42  just popping in                8 17,308 1 0.58%



43  Ping Froggie 2.                8 14,181 1 0.58%

44  Back from Brownie Holiday      8 13,287 1 0.58%

45  Ping: FN and Pickles           8 13,034 1 0.58%

46  F1 Belgium                     8 12,998 1 0.58%

47  Spare Time ?                   8 11,686 1 0.58%

48  Wot!! No Bernadette            7 11,885 1 0.51%

49  Ping Froggie.                  7 10,730 1 0.51%

50  Blue 44 of L ofL !!            6 10,836 1 0.44%

51  Happy birthday Foxy ;-)        6 8,308 1 0.44%

52  Brew girl wanted !!            6 6,952 1 0.44%

53  Price increases                5 9,702 1 0.36%

54  Another one to cheer you a ... 5 6,860 1 0.36%

55  Kitchen sink plugs !!!!!   ... 4 7,530 1 0.29%

56  Ah, this is the life :-)       4 5,865 1 0.29%

57  Tracking Loch garten Ospreys   4 5,677 1 0.29%

58  You have been warned ...       4 5,442 1 0.29%

59  Ping, Biffo!                   4 5,109 1 0.29%

60  Morning Folks, and congrat ... 4 5,108 1 0.29%

61  Thank you Sky!!!b              3 6,747 1 0.22%

62  I would like help please       3 6,277 1 0.22%

63  Ping: Froggie                  3 5,093 1 0.22%

64  He's in Kent now!              3 4,443 1 0.22%

65  Parasites                      3 4,370 1 0.22%

66  Bluee 44 at his winter ret ... 3 4,295 1 0.22%

67  Gone fiishing now !!           3 3,847 1 0.22%

68  Excellent :-)                  3 3,541 1 0.22%

69  Just for Pam                   3 2,978 1 0.22%

70  help may be needed             3 4,799 0 0.22%

71  Ping Froggie Nostalgia!        2 3,448 1 0.15%

72  F1 Italy                       2 3,234 1 0.15%

73  The blue's progress            2 2,991 1 0.15%

74  Phew!!                         2 2,851 1 0.15%

75  Early hiibernation!            2 2,130 1 0.15%

76  I am here                      1 1,897 1 0.07%

77  F1 Singapore                   1 1,772 1 0.07%

78  Spybot Search & Destroy We ... 1 1,128 1 0.07%

79  It's Gone :-(                  1 904 1 0.07%

80  Latest on 44 and YD            1 891 1 0.07%

81  Had to do a ketchup :-(        1 865 1 0.07%

82  GMT Friday 31st August 2012    1 1,587 0 0.07%



***** Most used Newsreaders *****

Total found messages : 1378

 num  Newsreader                      Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 359 549,988 38 26.05%

2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 345 575,872 12 25.04%

3  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 187 469,626 3 13.57%

4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        167 265,838 21 12.12%

5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 138 351,813 1 10.01%

6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 69 157,408 1 5.01%

7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 61 158,419 0 4.43%

8  NewsTap/3.5.5 (iPad)           19 23,896 1 1.38%

9  NewsTap/3.5.5 (iPhone/iPod ... 8 8,762 0 0.58%

10  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... 6 9,409 0 0.44%

11  Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... 4 7,326 3 0.29%

12  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41        4 5,035 0 0.29%

13  MicroPlanet-Gravity/2.9.15     3 5,902 0 0.22%

14  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (a ... 2 3,166 0 0.15%

15  Pan/0.134 (Wait for Me; Un ... 1 2,268 0 0.07%

16  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         1 1,917 0 0.07%

17  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (4 ... 1 1,857 0 0.07%

18  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (1 ... 1 1,717 0 0.07%

19  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (5 ... 1 1,710 0 0.07%

20  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (f ... 1 1,536 0 0.07%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****

Total found messages : 1378

 num  Newsreader                   Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  40tude_Dialog               523 858,648 33 37.95%

2  Microsoft Outlook Express   359 549,988 38 26.05%

3  Mozilla                     274 677,049 2 19.88%

4  Microsoft Windows Mail      187 469,626 3 13.57%

5  NewsTap                     27 32,658 1 1.96%

6  Microsoft Windows Live Mail 4 7,326 3 0.29%

7  MicroPlanet-Gravity         3 5,902 0 0.22%

8  Pan                         1 2,268 0 0.07%

***** Summary results *****

Total found messages : 1378 for 30 days

New threads : 80

Total replies : 1298

Total modified threads : 82

Total size : 2603465 bytes (2,542.45 KB)

Total lines : 29291 lines

Total users : 20

Average number of messages by user : 68.9

Average size of messages by user : 130,173.25 bytes (127.12 KB))

Average number of lines by user : 1,464.55
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Posts by users 

 Frogman                      

 Bernadette1508               

 Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 

 Jackie                       

 Bri.                         

 biffo                        

 Pam the goose                

 Smokey                       

 Barb                         

 Wrinklie One ©               

 JoeH                         

 MCC                          

 Adam                         

 Jackie Green                 

 Peter T                      

 wtwjgc (Joe)                 

 Robin T Cox                  

 John the R-T                 

 Gander                       

 Splodge                      


